Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 n 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number

Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc 2058427
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court 70 of 2009
(full name of court)

(a) Insert full We
name(s) and Angus Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn, Dominic Lee Zoong Wong and
Nicholas James Dargan all of
address(es) of Deloifte LLP
administrator(s) Athene Place
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3BQ
*Delete as attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.
applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

{b) 3 March 2009
Signed "
Joint LAdmiinistrator(s)
— ‘
Dated =2 March 2o
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Joanne Hullin
information in the box opposite buf if Address as above
you do, it will help Companies Housse to
contact you if there Is a query on the
form.
The contact information that you give
will be vigible to researchers of the Tel: 020 7007 2488
publicgonnr ' OX Number DX: DX Exchange
NMhen you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Ci ~ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
' *AOHJO7XF"
A21 06/03/2009 101

COMPANIES HOUSE




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited Court No 69 of 2009

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons {Exports) Limited Court No 76 of 2009
Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc Court No 70 of 2009
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited Court No 72 of 2009
Wedgwood Limited Court No 68 of 2009
Royal Doulton Limited Court No 77 of 2009
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited Court No 74 of 2009
Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Limited Court No 71 of 2009
Stuart & Sons Limited Court No 73 of 2009
Statum Limited Court No 75 of 2009

(All in Administration) (together “the Companies™)

STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO
PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

3 March 2009

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising creditors
pursuant to the Insolvency Act 1986. The report is private and confidential and
may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or In
part, by creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other
person for any purpose whatsoever.

A M Martin, N B Kahn, D L Z Wong and N J Dargan
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe lLane

London

EC4A 3ND




CONTENTS Page
1. BACKGROUND 1
2. THE CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE ADMINISTRATIONS 4

3. THE MANNER IN WHICH THE AFFAIRS OF THE BUSINESSES HAVE BEEN
MANAGED AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE MANAGED IF THE

ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS ARE APPROVED 7
4. DIRECTORS’ STATEMENTS OF AFFAIRS 10
5. ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES 12
6. OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 18

7. STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF

SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 20
APPENDICES
1. Summary Statutory Information
2. Summary of Directors’ Statements of Affairs
3. Summary Financial Information

4, Administrators’ Time Cost Analysis

5. Headling required by Article 42(1) of Council Regulation (EC) No
134672000 of 29.5.2000, OJ L 160, p12




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used:

“Act”
“the Administrators”

“the Companies” (and
each a *Company")

“Waterford”
“the Group”

“Management”
\\m."
“the Lenders”

"Deloitte”
“Forbearance”

“AB\L. Facility”
g

we.n

“CEQ"

“CFQ"

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Refers to the Joint Administrators, A M Martin, N B Kahn, D L
Z Wong and N ] Dargan

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons
(Exports) Limited, Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc, Waterford
Wedgwood Retail Limited, Wedgwocd Limited, Royal Doulton
Limited, Royal Doulton (UK) Limited, Royal Doulton Overseas
Holdings Limited, Stuart & Sons Limited, Statum Limited {All
in administration)

Waterford Wedgwood Plc

Waterford Wedgwood Plc and its subsidiaries, including the
Companies

Key senior management and directors of the Companies
Millions

Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B senior debt, co-
ordinated by Bank of America N.A, as agent for the members
of the Syndicate

Deloitte LLP

An agreement between the Lenders and the borrowers
(including the Companies) in order to delay foreclosure

Asset Based Lending Facility
Thousands

Approximately

Chief Executive Officer
Chief Financial Officer




1. BACKGROUND

1.1 Introduction

Following the filing of a Notice of Appointment of Administrators by Bank of
America N.A., Angus Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn, Dominic Lee Zoong
Wong and Nicholas James Dargan were appointed Administrators of the
Companies on 5 January 2009 with power to manage the affairs, business and
property of the Companies.

This report is prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the
Insolvency Act 1986. The purpose of the report is to assist creditors In
understanding the position of the Companies, the actions of the Administrators
taken since their appointment and to set out the Administrators’ proposals to
achieve the objectives of the administrations. Much of the background
information has been provided from various sources within the Companies and it
has not been audited or verified by the Adminlistrators.

To assist the creditors and to enable them to decide on whether or not to vote
for the adoption of the proposals the following information Is included in this
report:

s background to the Companies’ businesses;
« the circumstances giving rise to the administrations;

« the manner in which the Companies’ businesses have been and proposed to
be managed by the Administrators;

e the directors’ Statements of Affalrs together with the Administrators’
comments thereon;

s details of the Administrators’ costs;

» information regarding the meeting of creditors and the creditors’ committee;
and

¢ other information to assist the creditors,
1.2 The Companies

The Companies are part of the Waterford Wedgwood Group, the holding
company of which, Waterford Wedgwood Plc, is registered in Ireland and subject
to an Irish insolvency process. Statutory and other information relating to the
Companies, including details of the directors, company secretary and
shareholders is provided at Appendix 1. An abbreviated Group structure,
focusing only on those companies which are subject to a UK Insolvency process,
is summarised below:

Paragraph 49 Report 1



| Waterford Wedgwood PLC

{ireland)
1

Iwww_“’g‘”“"“"’tl r Stuart: & Soné Limited ]

]

= - )

I':- Royal Daulton Limited I ‘ Wedgwood Limited l

1 [

—
|DOJ|MI‘|O‘V£I'IGB g - B g wmmem“ wmwgm
Iﬂavalbnumon(UK)\.lmitedl | oidings Uimited - II Statom Umhéd I hplichrarcs e ” it Wadguend &

1.3

Jastah Wedgwood & Sons
Umited . .

In 1986 The Waterford Glass Group Plc, an Irish based company, acquired the
Wedgwood group of companies. Almost immediately after this acquisition, the
relevant entities within the consolidated group were listed on the Irish and the
London Stock Exchanges. In 2003, the Group acquired the Royal Doulton
businesses,

The Companies are involved in the manufacture, wholesale and/or retail of
Waterford crystal, Wedgwood fine china and Royal Doulton fine china products
around the world. The Companies operate through over 110 concessions and 17
retall outlets, as well as selling wholesale to a number of large retailers,
hoteliers, supermarkets and other businesses. Worldwide, the Group selis
primarily to customers in Europe, Australasia, East Asia and North America,
principally through overseas subsidiary companies.

Waterford, Wedgwood and Royal Doulton are quintessentially classic brands that
represent a high quality product which Is steeped In history. In recent years, the
Group has been Impacted by high manufacturing costs in Western Europe which
has led to diminished profitability. More recently, the impact of the credit crunch
and the deteriorating global economic climate have affected demand for the
Group's products,

The Group has a UK manufacturing base for china in Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent,
England. There is a large distribution centre at Stone, Staffordshire, and a
number of smaller warehouses in and around the Stoke-on-Trent area. Some
manufacturing is outsourced to PT Douiton, Indonesia, a subsidlary of the Group
(but not subject to an insolvency process), as well as other third parties.
Waterford crystal is manufactured in Ireland and the principal trading entitles
there are subject to separate formal insolvency proceedings. At the time of
writing, the other overseas entities within the worldwide group are continuing to
trade outside of any formal insolvency process, with the exception of Waterford
Wedgwood GmbH and Rosenthal AG.

The Group’s head office Is located at Shaftsbury Avenue, London.
Management and Employees

AL the date of the Administrators’ appeintment, the Companies had 1,962
employees split over the following functions:

Paragraph 49 Report




Function Employees

Production & Distribution 920
Retail 767
Sales & Marketing 108
Administration 167

On 12 January 2009, a redundancy programme was implemented to reduce
costs, which led to the loss of 371 positions.

1.4 Overview of Financial Information

The financial results for the Companies are summarised at Appendix 3 and they
have been extracted from audited accounts for the three years to 31 March/5
Apri} 2008. We also summarise the Group's consolidated results at Appendix 3,
these results are discussed at section 2.1 overleaf,

Paragraph 49 Repont




2, THE CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE ADMINISTRATIONS

2.1 Events Prior to the Administratlons

The Group’s annual results, to 5 April 2008, were announced on 1 August 2008.
These results are summarised at Appendix 3 and indicated a loss before tax of
€241.6m for the year. This performance was described by the Group’s Chief
Executive as being “very disappointing” and placed further pressure on the
funding difficulties existent within the Group. Within the announcement, it was
stated that additional funding would be required to complete an operational and
financial turnaround of the Group, and that the directors were therefore
considering a number of initiatives, including a placement of certain remaining
convertible preference shares, an issue of additional equity and the disposal of
certain key assets.

In September 2008 the Group announced Its intention to raise capital by way of
an equity issue (“the 2008 Equity Issue”); the target date for the completion of
this issue was November 2008.

On 17 November 2008 the Group Issued a trading update stating that, amongst
other things, trading had slowed reflecting the Iincreasingly difficult economic
environment the world over, but even in the face of particulafly challenging
market conditions, the Group was generally outperforming its competition. With
respect to the 2008 Equity Issue, it was announced that, amidst the ongoing
market turbulence, the directors of the Group were of the view that it was
unlikely that this would be completed on existing proposed terms and by the
target date of 30 November 2008. During this time, the directors were exploring
alternatives to raising the required capital and it was later announced that the
Group was in active discussions with a number of interested Institutional
investors and in discussions with the Lenders, with a view to securing their
continued support whilst discussions with potential new investors continued.

Towards the end of November 2008 it was announced that Waterford Wedgwood
Plc intended to apply to have its stock de-listed from the London Stock Exchange
and this de-listing took effect on 17 December 2008.

On 29 November 2008, once it had become apparent that the required capital
would not be raised in the timeframe set out above, and in anticipation of certain
events of default under the ABL Facility, the Lenders agreed to a period of
Forbearance in respect of certain conditions of the ABL Facillty which was due to
expire at 5pm (New York time) on 5 December 2008 and the agreement of the
Forbearance was announced on 1 December 2008.

On 1 December 2008 Deloitte was engaged by the Lenders to carry out financial
analysis and contingency planning for a potential insolvency event in respect of
the Companles and other entities within the Group. From this date,
Management was in regular contact with Deloitte with regard to the ongoing
trading of the Companies.

The Group announced its interim results for the 26 weeks ended 4 October 2008
on 4 December 2008. These results showed a loss before tax of €63.2m. The
Group’s Chief Executive stated that in order to continue with a comprehensive
business plan, designed to deliver a sustainable recovery in the financlal
performance of the Group, it was clear that the Group required additiocnal
financing and that negotiations were continuing with a number of potentially
interested Institutional investors.

On 5 December 2008, the Group announced a further extension to the

Forbearance-period-to-5pm-{New-York time) on-12 December 2008. There was a

Paragraph 49 Report 4




further extension to the Forbearance period to Spm (New York time) on 18
December 2008. On 22 December 2008, a final extension to the Forbearance
period was granted to 5pm (New York time) on 2 January 2009.

Throughout these periods of Forbearance, the Group continued to explore
options to seek investment with varlous third parties. However the Group was
unable to secure such investment, and cash flow pressures continued to mount
such that the Group would be unable to continue to trade within its existing
financing facilities.

Further Group board meetings were convened in the intervening period but due
to a lack of necessary funding or a definitive commitment from any of the
interested parties, the Companies were placed into administration on 5 January
2009. At the same time a Receiver was appointed over certain Irish entities,
including the Waterford Crystal business.

2.2 Details of the Appointments of Administrators

Following the filing of a Notice of Appointment of Administrators by the Lenders
on 5 January 2009, Angus Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn, Dominic Lee
Zoong Wong and Nicholas James Dargan of Deloitte LLP, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe
Lane, London EC4A 3WA, were appointed Joint Administrators of the Companies
by the High Court on 5 January 2009 by application from the Lenders. The
proceedings for the Companies’ administrations are at the High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division, Companles Court.

For the purposes of paragraph 100 of Schedule B1 of the Act the Administrators
confirm that they are authorised to carry out ali functions, duties and powers by
any of them, jointly or severally.

2.3 Purposes of the Administrations

In accordance with Paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act the Administrators
are obliged to satisfy one of the following three objectives:

i. firstly, to rescue a company as a going concern (in other words an
outcome which keeps the corporate entity intact).

li, secondly, if the first purpose is not reasonably practicable (or the second
purpose would clearly be better for the creditors as a whole), then the
Administrator must perform his functions with the objective of achieving
a better result for creditors than would be obtained through an
immediate liquidation of the company. This would often be by a sale of
the business and assets as a going concern.

ili. thirdly, if neither of the first two parts of the purpose are reasonably
practicable, the Administrator must perform his functions with the
objective of realising property in order to make a distribution to secured
and/or preferential creditors.

The Administrator must perform his functions with the objective specified in (i)
above unless he thinks that it is not reasonably practicable to achieve or that the
objective in (i) would achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a
whole. The Administrator may only perform his functions with the objective
specified in (ili) above if he thinks that it will not unnecessarily harm the
interests of the creditors of the company as a whole and that the objectives in (i)
and (ii) are not reasonably practicable to achieve.

Havihg given careful consideration to the prescribed objectives, the
Administrators have concluded that the second objective, achieving a better

Paragraph 49 Report 5




result for the creditors than would be obtained through an immediate liquidation,
to be achievable in respect of the Companies. This objective could be achieved
by pursuing a parallel strategy of continued trading in the stores and concession
whilst seeking a sale of the Group. This is the objective the Administrators have
been pursuing to maintain continuity of the business whilst finalising a sale of -
the Group.

Paragraph 49 Report [



3.1

3.2

THE MANNER IN WHICH THE AFFAIRS OF THE BUSINESSES HAVE BEEN
MANAGED AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE MANAGED 1IF THE
ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS ARE APPROVED

Int_roduction

Immediately following their appointment, on 5 January 2009, the Administrators
met with the senior management of the Companies. In addition, the
Administrators’ staff attended the trading office/factory in Barlaston, various
manufacturing and distribution sites, retail concessions and factory outlets to
advise employees of the administrations, secure assets and stabilise the trading
operations.

Following an initial assessment of the businesses and discussions with senior
operational management, the Administrators decided to continue to trade in the
short term for the following reasons:

« To preserve the value in the Companies whilst assessing whether they could
be restructured or the businesses and assets could be sold as going concerns
and to allow an opportunity for interested parties to compile and submit
offers.

+ To mitigate any potential counterclaims from debtors if trading ceased and
orders in the process of being fulfilied were not delivered.

e« To achieve a higher value for stock and other assets such as plant,
equipment, fixtures and fittings than could be achieved in a forced sale
scenario.

Trading in the short-term has been viable, based on an agreement with the
Lenders to provide funding for this purpose, but it will not be possible to
continue trading over the medium or longer term In administration due to the
difficult trading climate, limited funding, declining stock levels and difficulties in
retention of the customer base and employees.

The following sections cover the actions taken by the Administrators since their
appolntment in relation to trading and the sale of the Companies’ businesses and
assets.,

Trading and manufacturing

On the basis of recent- trading figures and the forecast cash flows, the
Administrators were prepared to allow the Companies to continue trading for a
number of weeks whilst the businesses and assets were marketed for sale to
interested parties.

The main points to note from the trading and manufacturing period are as
follows:

« The Lenders have granted the Administrators access to funds received
from debtors, to enable the Companies to trade whilst a buyer is sought
for the businesses and assets. In addition, a loan of €2m was provided in
the week following appolntment to fund immediate payments which were
business critical for trading to continue, including payroll.

« Negotiations with key customers were initiated immediately to protect
any book debts and once agreements had been reached, deliveries were

Paragraph 49 Report 7

commenced—both--within—the—t%—and-Europe—Agreements—were—also— |



3.3

reached with a number of concessions to continue to operate within the
initial weeks of trading.

« Immediate negotiations were commenced with the main suppliers,
hauliers and landlords to ensure continuity of supply, hauiage and
distribution for the trading period.

« It was noted on the date of appointment that large quantities of stock
held in containers were subject to liens held by various hauliers.
Negotiations were commenced immediately to release the stock to enabie
timely deliveries to customers.

» Trade has continued at all concession stores, apart from two which were
closed on 12 January 2009, the closures being a direct resuit of the
administrations. Further concessions have closed since the
Administrators' appolntment but these were largely part of a pre-
appointment structured closedown programme.

« Trade has been robust at the leasehold stores and rent reduction
agreements have been reached with the majority of the landlords.

« There have been 42 retention of title claims, of which 28 suppliers have
carried out a physical stock counts. Discussions are on-going with these
suppllers and certain other creditors to maintain the business and
operations of the Companles, including essential IT and haulage services.

e Within manufacturing, the Administrators worked with Management to
formulate a production plan. It was decided that the majority of
production would be geared to meet specific customer orders, as well as
to fulfil some back orders, thus ensuring there was no unnecessary build
up of stock,

Sale of the Businesses and Assets

Upon appointment, the Joint Administrators were briefed by Lazard, who had
previously been marketing the businesses for investment over a period of
months in 2008, on the results of the process. Lazard contacted a significant
number of parties, from which seven parties demonstrated an interest In leading
an investment in the Group as at 28 October 2008. The details of these parties
were passed to the Administrators.

In addition, JPM Cazenove were appointed to assist in the sale process. JPM
Cazenove had particular responsibility for identifying and approaching potential
strategic purchasers and in utllising their global network to identify other
interested parties (for example private family wealth or Sovereign Wealth
Funds).

Interest in individual divisions of the businesses was pursued in parallel with
interest In the whole business. The targeting process undertaken by ourselves
and JPM Cazenove has actively solicited interest for the individual businesses
and brands as well as for the whole business.

Glven previous processes in relation to the whole business and the nature of the
transaction, it was identified at an early stage that buyers for the whole business
were likely to be specialist financial investors/purchasers. Whiist there remained
the potential for strategic trade buyers and this was also actively pursued, many
of these businesses were facing similar financial challenges to those experienced

to the Group.

Paragraph 49 Report




The Administrators have focused on the necessity to complete any transaction(s)
within an accelerated timeframe, given the cash needs of the businesses and in
order to identify a long-term solution to bring stability to the Group. Therefare,
31 January 2009 was set as an initial deadline for receiving offers, with a view to
finalising and completing a transaction during February 2009.

It became crucial to identify those buyers who were able to transact within this
timeframe and could access funds to complete a transaction at short notice.
Given the challenging timeframe, complexity, global nature of the Group and
funding requirements, all parties expressing an interest in the businesses were
individually assessed to ensure they were able to meet these requirements.

One interested party, KPS Capital Partners LP, had been in active discussions
with the Group prior to the appointment of the Administrators and had already
undertaken a considerable amount of due diligence. They approached the
Administrators after their appointment and a Letter of Intent (“the Letter”) was
agreed on 8 January 2009. The Letter and subsequent press announcement
specifically reflected the continuation of a sale process and was considered to be
a positive development in seeking to bring stability to the businesses, and in
particular providing comfort to enable the overseas operations to continue to
trade outside of a formal insalvency process.

A small number of bidders were provided access to Management and
presentations were held in both London and New York with the CEQ and/or CFO.
Bidders were able to gain Management's perspectives on the businesses and the
investment opporfunity. Management prepared a comprehensive financial model
to reflect the proposed operational restructuring, incorporating the impact and
benefits of the administrations on resulting cash flows and financial performance.
Variations were also developed to reflect changes in circumstances and bidder
preferences.

This further dislogue and engagement allowed the Administrators to identify
three parties who offered the most potential to complete a transaction in the
circumstances.

At the time of writing, a business and asset sale agreement for the business of
the Companies and certain parts of the Irish business has been signed by the
Administrators, and completion is expected to be mid March 2009, The
completion conditions include the delivery of sale agreements in respect of
assets and/or shares of certain of the Group’s overseas subslidiaries including the
US, Canada, Japan, Indonesta and Australia. The Administrators are working
with KPS to expeditiously close the UK and Irish transaction and the acquisitions
of the overseas assets and businesses.

Paragraph 49 Report - 9




4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

DIRECTORS’ STATEMENTS OF AFFAIRS

Introduction

Statements of Affairs have been prepared for the Companies which are
summarised at Appendix 2.

There are a number of different classes of creditors which include:

s Secured creditors: They have fixed and floating charge debentures in
relation to the Companlies and as such are paid in priority to other creditors.
This priority is subject to payments to preferential creditors (see below).
Further details of the Group’s security are set out in Section 4.2,

s Preferential creditors: These relate to specific employee claims for arrears of
salaries and holiday pay and are paid in priority to secured floating charge
holders and unsecured creditors.

¢ Unsecured creditors: They rank behind the secured and preferential creditors
and they receive any surplus available from net realisations after payment of
the secured and preferential creditors in each relevant Company.

A summary of the names, addresses and debts of all creditors can be obtained
by writing to the Administrators at the address at the front of this report.

Security

The Companies’ secured debt due to the Lenders at the date of the
administrations was c.€181m. In addition, high yield bonds totalling €166m
have junior ranking security over the assets of the Companies. As well as
specific fixed charges over property, book debts and certain other assets, the
Lenders and the bond holders have debentures containing floating charges over
all the Companies’ remaining assets.

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part)
Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisatlons, net of costs, to
be set aside for unsecured creditors. For each Company, this equates to:

s 50% of net property up to £10,000
e 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
» Subject to a maximum amount of £600,000

Any distributions under the prescribed part in the relevant company will be
subject to future asset realisations.
Administrators’ comments on the directors’ Statements of Affalrs

The Administrators make the following comments in relation to the directors’
estimated Statements of Affairs ("the Statements”):

s The Administrators have not reviewed in detail the book values of the assets
reflected in the Statements of Affairs which are based on the directors’
estimates.

« The Statements do not include the costs of realisation or other costs in

respect-of the-administrations-and-realisation-of-assets:

Paragraph 49 Report 10



The Directors’ estimate for the indebtedness of the Lenders may be an
underestimate.

The Lenders’ debts are secured by fixed and floating charges. The Lenders
will be paid from debtor receipts and other net fixed charge realisations and
will claim for any balance due from net floating charge realisations after
payment of preferential creditors and prescribed part.

The directors have classified cash as being caught under the fixed charges,
this treatment will vary depending on the nature of the relevant bank
account.

The directors have estimated the values of likely book debt realisations. To
date these estimates have not been substantiated by the Administrators or
their staff.

preferential creditors consist of amounts due to employees for unpaid wages
and holiday pay. The amounts included in the Statements of Affairs have
been calculated by the directors and have not been substantiated by the
Administrators or their staff.

Details of how the prescribed part Is calculated are glven in section 4.3,

Paragraph 49 Report 1




5.1

ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

General

The Administrators’ time costs, for the perlod from 5 January to 16 February
2009 are summarised in the tables below. A detailed analysis of the time spent
in respect of the Companies is attached at Appendix 4.

The Administrators will seek approval of the basis of their remuneration and
disbursements at the meeting of creditors to be held on 23 March 2009. A
“Creditors Guide to Administrators Fees” is available on request for your
information and guldance and can also be found online
at:h;gp:[[www.[;,om.ylg[uglogds[docgments[Cregu;ors Admipistration.pdf

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub
categories, in accordance with the Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, and a
detailed analysis of the time spent is attached at Appendix 4.

« Administration and Planning includes such tasks as case planning and
set up, appointment notification, statutory reporting, compliance,
cashiering, accounting and administrative functions.

« Investigations include such tasks as reporting on the directors’ conduct,
investigating antecedent transactions and any other investigations that
may be deemed appropriate.

« Trading Includes such tasks as planning, strategy, preparing and
monitoring cash flow and trading forecasts, managing operations,
corresponding with suppliers and customers, landiord issues and
employee matters including payroll.

. Realisation of Assets includes such tasks as Identifying and securing
assets, sale of business, sale of assets, property issues, actlvities in

relation to other fixed assets, stock, debtors, investments and any related .

legal issues.

« Creditors include such tasks as creditor set up, communication and -

meetings, reviewing and agreeing preferential and unsecured claims,
retention of title issues, corresponding with secured creditors, and
progressing employee related claims.

« Other Matters Include pension related matters, VAT and corporation tax
Issues.

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff (i.e. Partners,
Managers and Assistants/Support Staff) are based on our normal charge out
rates. The manager rates Include all grades of Assistant Manager up to Director.
The ranges are summarised below:

Grade Raﬁge £ per hour
Partners 745-780
Managers 330-735
Assistants/Support Staff 205-240

Paragraph 49 Report 12




5.1.1 Josiah Wedgwood 8 Sons Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 16 February 2009 are

set out below:

Paciress Menagars Astistants Taud Pruinge
Howurs Haurs Hours Hourty Ruls]
Hours Cout if) Costif)
Adwinistration and Purning Y] M 1204 5041 23,180 -]
[trwastgation . - -
Trading 105.0 1,5974 325 20949 [ <> kra i
Raxtisation of Ausets 410 3182 we T1.8 30,283 3
Gredtiars 0 2448 280 ER ] 148310 =2
Other Marters - - - - B
ToTAL —Hia aTee (Y] 3ATE __taset
1, A
HOURLY RATE 20 ————lj_

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the pericd 5
January to 16 February 2009 are set out below:

‘Total (€]
Accomodation 8,818
Travel - Mileage 5,965
‘Teavel - Tex 1568
Travel - Train 45
Subsistence 2,831
Telephone Calls a8
Parking 3
Stationery 124
Postage 87
Insurance 400
Courler 84
TOTAL 16,510

5.1.2 Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 16 February 2009 are

set out below:

Partnars Wanagera Azsiatants Totad Amrage
Hourn Houn Haurs Heurly Rete
Hours Cort [E) ot ft)
[Adretnizirathon and Manning 340 F-X] 13 7.0 ne e
irwestigation - .
[rrima s .8 AT w3
Ruxlizsfion of Assats - -
[Crediton e ™ - 210 no
| Dthar Matiery . - - - . -
ITOTAL 2.0 1272 a 1312 E 283
ECOST 233 AT _2 31
IOUALY RATE {F) I8d 3_” 240

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 16 February 2009 are set out below:

Total (
Insurance 400
TOTAL 400

5.1.3 Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 16 February 2009 are

set out below:

Paragraph 49 Report

13




Partiery Mansguin Asslctanis Total Mrwrege
Haurn Hagrs Holry Hourly Ratw
Hovre Toal ) || Coniny
[Admintstration and Flanning e &5 FE] 170,410 3
Izvestigetion -
[Tractng [1] %0 e 148,728 L]
Reallzation of Assets 20.0 4130 sana b2000 0 510
Creditor 156 158 12,000 o
Matters a2 145 14 2283 120,583 58
TOTAL 202.7 1,020 857 1410.8 47 [3T]
i L
iMzCGa Frix: CoAL V.50 |
WERAGE HOURLY RATH { Lil) An 20 |

The direct expenses incurred by the Administraters and their staff in the period 5
January to 16 February 2009 are set out below:

Total (£)
Accomodation 8,321
Trave! - Mileage 352
Travel - Taxi 1,484
Travel - Train 2,616
|Subsistence - 1,178
Telophone cafls B4
OFf street parking 14
Insurance 400
|TOTAI. 12,478

5.1.4 Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited

The Administrators” time costs for the period 5 January to 16 February 2009 are

set out below:

Partners Totx) Average
Hours Rours Hourn Honorly Rate
[ lious____Coatffy [l Cesti] |

[Admicistrating and Fannng 49 3 1) EECY] 52587 5]
Investigation
{Trackon Lt ] 23 0N 192800 m
Rsalisanon of Assets 150 a7 [t ] 40 512
Crediers 11 LT 8573 ™%
Othwar Wlathe ra. — - - . .
TOTAL a8 4%.6 (%] EX 358
[ruEcosT 700
AVE KRG &E‘ TATE 10 778 1

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 16 February 2009 are set out below:

Total (£)]
| Accomodation 5,598
Travel - Mileage 1,580
Travel - Taxi 887
Travel - Traln 1,727
Off street parking 12
Subsistence 1,238
[Telaphona calls 50
Printer 145
Insyrance 400
[ToTAL 11,423

5.1.5 Wedgwood Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 16 February 2009 are

set out below:

Paragraph 49 Report

14



" Parttuts Totxd Avemge
Heours Hours Houm ‘Houuly Rate
Hours Cest Cost (T)
[Aministration and Manning g T4 Fi) [} ]
f wiatigxiion
[Teasting
Resllation of Azsaty w00 mz 22 E7E ] 175801
CredRors. 28 ] no &m ™
othes Matters . - - . . .
u 1] 3007 150 ET Y M )
MECOST e 1AL SABE
AVERAGE HOURLY HA = E

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 16 February 2009 are set out below:

Accomadation
Trave! - Miloage
Off street parking
Postage
Insurance

Total (£)

184
30
[
400

|TOTAL

818

5.1.6 Royal Doulton Ltd

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 16 February 2009 are

set out below:

Parthars o Tetd Avarage
Houry Houra Koura Hourly Rate
. Wows ___ Conjep || Cemid
Admiristration snd PRAGNG 150 18 180 7037 1
Investigatian
[Trading -
Realisation of Assote 00 mr | 2 M0 175,941 -
(Cracttors 41 - 418 3,003 553
TOTAL 800 D54 _E- 4018 [Zi] 513
[TINECCS gm 1 130
JAVERAGE HOURLY RATE bil) 41 %

The direct expenses Incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 16 February 2009 are set out below:

Insurancs

Total (€)

400

TOTAL

400

5.1.7 Royal Doulton (UK) Ltd

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 16 February 2009 are
set out below:

Partnors hutants Teotal
Hours Howrs Hours Hourty Rain)
Gost Cont }0}
F1] 2 -1 108 44,088 3¢
135 s "3 A imem n
180 “ur a4 ns TS a4
0s ™o na 55858 =5
1.3 ikl 383 N2 CAT] Qi‘i
— —
~yrt o —
= i

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 16 February 2009 are set out below:

Paragraph 49 Report

15



Total (€)
Accomodation 2,522
Travel - Mlileage 177
Travel - Toxi 133
Travel - Traln an2
Subsistence 262
Off sireet parking 10
On elreet parking 3
Insurance 400
|TOTAL 3.80%

5.1.8 Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Ltd

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 16 February 2009 are
set out below:

Pafthare Totd Avarage
Hourd Hoars Hours Hourly Ruts
Hens Cowt i e-n%
rlanwmm Planeing 0 [X] 18 245 LT3
mestigation - . - - - -
Treding
RusRsulien of Assris - -
{creamors
ot & - - - - - -]
TOT, 3 ¥4 1.8 M3 5783 358
— i —
TIMECOST 2340 el 2812
NTERAGE HOURLY FATE (6] T8 3 30 ]

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 16 February 2009 are set out below:

Total
Insurance 400
TOTAL 400

5.1.9 Stuart & Sons Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 16 February 2009 are
set out below:

Partners Totad Avarsge
Hours Howrs Hews Honarly
T
Hours: Conl [ [
. Ej—
[Adeninintratio and Planhing ap EFY 115 2.2 [ ] 54
irvestigrion - -
Fradng - me - E-LJ TH400 "
| Rsallsstion of Assets .
Cradmers 162 152 irie mw
[OXhet Matheds: - - - - . -
TOTAL a0 8. 118 7.9 .57 E
[TIMECOSY 2.340 21,39 1
=% - —5]

VRATE (1)

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 16 February 2009 are set out below:

Total (¢
Travel - Mileaga 58
Off street parking 9
Insurance 400
TOTAL 467

5.1.10 Statum Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 16 February 2009 are
set out below:

Paregraph 4% Report 16




5.2

Patnary Managers Asnistanty Total Avarsge
Heurs Houwrs Hours Hatdy Rt
Haurs Cont IE) Cost {f]
e —F
[Adazindstration and Planning 0 10.4 13 2] 9354 e

[Trading

:.0 19.-‘ I1.‘SI! X _&!_M ﬁ
& ) = — == '

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 16 February 2009 are set out below:

r Total (&) |
Insurance 400
[TOTAL 400

Other professional costs

To advise on appropriate legal matters the Administrators instructed Linkiaters
LLP (“Linklaters”) for advice. Linklaters is a London firm of lawyers with the
appropriate expertise and experience in dealing with complex administrations of
this nature. Their fees are based upon their recorded time costs incurred at their
prevailing charge out rates and will be reviewed by the Administrators’ staff
before being approved for payment.

Wyles Hardy and Co Limited ("Wyles Hardy”), a firm of chattel agents, was
instructed by the Administrators to carry out a valuation of the Companies’ plant,
machinery and other chattel assets. Wyles Hardy was chosen in light of their
expertise and experience in dealing with Insolvency appointments of this nature.
Their fees for valuation advice are based upon their recorded time costs incurred
at their prevailing hourly charge out rates. No invoices have been submitted to
date but once they have been submitted they will be reviewed before being
approved for payment.

Lambert Smith Hampton LLP (“Lambert Smith Hampton”), a firm of commercial
property consultants, was instrucied by the Administrators to carry out a
valuation of the Companies’ commercial property. Lambert Smith Hampton was
chosen in light of their expertise and experience In dealing with insolvency
appointments of this nature. Their fees for valuation advice are based upon their
recorded time costs incurred at their prevailing hourly charge out rates. No
invoices have been submitted to date but once they have been submitted they
will be reviewed before being approved for payment.

Paragraph 49 Report 17




6.1

6.2

6.3

OTHER INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Directors’ Reporting

As part of their statutory duties the Administrators will consider the conduct of
the directors and any person considered a shadow or de facto director in relation
to the management of the affairs of the Companies and the causes of their

fallure.

The Administrators are required to submit confidential reports to The
Department for Business, Enterprise & Regulatory Reform ("BERR™) on the
conduct of any person that has been a director (or shadow or de facto director)
within three years prior to the date of the administrations. The Administrators’
reports must be submitted to BERR within six months of the date of the
Administrators’ appointment and their content is confidential and cannot be

disclosed to creditors.

As part of their investigations the Administrators will consider, among other
matters, the following:

s Statutory compliance issues
« Misfeasance or breach of duty
« Transactions at an undervalue and preferences

Creditors who wish to draw any matters to the attention of the Administrators
should write to the Administrators at the address on the front of this report.

Connected Party Transactions in the two years prior to appointment

In accordance with the guidance given in Statement of Insolvency Practice 13
the details of the Companies’ transactions with connected parties in the two
years prior to the administrations must be reported.

The Companies entered into ordinary course intra group trading arrangements
including those referred to below. The Administrators will continue to review the
connected party transactions and report as appropriate.

Country and connected party Natu 3
Buy from Sell to

Germany (Rosenthal) v v
Ireland (Waterford Crystal) v v
Indonesia (PT Doulton) v v
USA= v
Australla» v
Canada~ v
Japan= v
Pan Aslax v

*severa) entities operate in these jurisdictions

Exit Routes from Administration

Pursuant to the Act, an administration automatically comes to an end after one
year, unless an extension is granted by the Court or with the consent of the
creditors.

Otherwise and unless it is proposed that a company in administration should be
placed in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation the appointment of Administrators

ceases-on-the-following:

Paragraph 49 Report 18




« an application to Court;

« filing a notice in Court and with the Registrar of Companles confirming that
the purpose of administration has been sufficlently achieved; or

« in the event that the Company has no property the Administrator may notify
the Registrar of Companies to that effect at which time the appointment of
the Administrator ceases and three months following that date the Company
is deemed to be dissolved.

The exit route chosen In relation to the Companles will largely depend on the
circumstances and the approval of the creditors.

The exit provisions contained in Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 provide
an informal and cost effective way for the appointments of Administrators to
cease and reference is made to this in the Administrators’ proposals.

6.4 EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Orders in relation to the Companies Council
Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the maln proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that Regulation.

Paragraph 49 Report 19




7. STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF

SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

As stated in Section 2.3 of this report the Administrators have concluded that the
first prescribed objective under Rule 3(1) (a) namely “rescuing the company (the
legal entity) as a going concern” will not be achlevable in respect of the
Companies.

Consequently the Administrators intend to perform their functions in relation to
the Companies with the objective set out in Rule 3(1) (b) which is “to achieve a
better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Companies were wound up”.

The Administrators are hopeful that this will be largely achieved following the
sale of the businesses and assets of the Companies, If not, then they will seek to
undertake an orderly realisation of the Companies’ assets.

The Administrators’ proposals to achleve a better result for the creditors of each
of the Companies than would be likely if they were wound up are as follows:

1. Conduct of business and affairs:

« The Administrators shall continue to manage the affairs and assets of
the Companies in such manner as they consider expedient with a
view to achieving a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a
whole than would be likely if the Companies had been liquidated.

e« The Administrators shall continue to realise the assets of the
Companles, collect or compromise any cutstanding pre and post
appointment book debts, utilise realisations of assets where
appropriate, and settle any administration expenses where such
expenses are incurred for the purpose of the administration.

+ The Administrators shall investigate and as appropriate pursue any
clalms the Companies may have. In addition, the Administrators shall
do all such other things and generally exercise all their powers as

Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable in order to '

achieve the purpose of the administration or to protect and preserve

the assets of the Companies or to maximise realisation or for any

other purpose incidental to these proposals.
2. Dealing with Claims

e« The Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of secured,
preferential and unsecured creditors (where applicable) and the costs
of doing so shall be met as a cost of the administration as part of the
Administrators’ remuneration.

« The Administrators may apply to court for permission under paragraph
65(3) of Schedule Bl of the Act to distribute funds to unsecured
creditors whilst in administration (where applicable}.

e« The Administrators be authorised to distribute funds to the secured
and preferential creditors as and when claims are agreed (where
applicable).

Paragraph 49 Report 20



3. Committee and Remuneration

A creditors’ committee be established for those Companies where
there are sufficient creditors willing to act on it. The Administrators
propose to seek the election of a creditors committee for each
company and to consult with it from time to time to assist as
appropriate the Administrators in the discharge of their functions.

The Administrators’ remuneration be fixed under Rule 2.106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 by reference to the time properly spent by the
Administrators and the various grades of their staff calculated at the
prevalling hourly rates of Deloitte LLP for work of this nature and that
disbursements for services provided by the Administrators’ firm
(defined as Category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9) be charged in accordance with the Administrators’ firms’
policy. It will be for the creditors’ committee to fix the basis and level
of the Administrators’ fees and Category 2 disbursements but If no
committee is appointed, the Administrators be authorised by the
creditors to draw, on a monthly basis, remuneration based on their
time costs together with out of pocket expenses.

4. Extensions and Exit Praocedures

The Administrators shall continue the administrations for such period
of time as necessary to achieve the purposes which the administration
orders were made, and If necessary make an application to the court
to extend the terms of the administrations beyond the one year
statutory term.

The Administrators may take steps to apply to court to place the
Companies into Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation. The Administrators
will become the Joint Liquidators of the Companies and any act
required or authorised to be one by the Joint Liquidators may be done
by any or all of them and any creditors’ committee appointed will
become a liquidation committee pursuant to Paragraph 83(8)}f) of
Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act. Please note that creditors may
nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator for a particular
company, provided that the nomination Is made after the receipt of
these proposals and before the proposals are approved l.e. before the
meeting of creditors or any subsequent adjournment.

Should it not be considered appropriate to place Companies into
liquidation, after the completion of the realisation of assets and
distribution of funds to secured, preferential and unsecured creditors,
if applicable, and as quickly and as efficiently as is reasonably
practicable, the Administrators may apply to court under Paragraph
84, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act to end the administrations and
for the Companies to be dissolved.

The Administrators be discharged from liability in respect of any action
of theirs as Administrators on vacation of office {whether because
they vacate office by reason of resignation, death or otherwise,
because they are removed from office or because their appointment
ceases to have effect) In accordance with Paragraphs 98 and 99 of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act.

Paragraph 49 Report

21



For and behalf of the Companies.

A M Martin, N B Kahn, D L Z Wong and N ] Dargan
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Paragraph 49 Report

22




Appendix 1
Page 1 of 10

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Company name: Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Previous names: Precision Studios Limited
Company number: 613288

Date of incorporation: 21/10/1958
Registered office: Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 SES
Ordinary issued and called up share capltal:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each - 60.0k
Issued - 60.0k

Shareholder(s): Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited
Directors: Anthony Jones
David Scuiley

Elizabeth Blakemore

James Harding

Moira Gavin

Peter Goulandris (Resigned 26/01/2009)
Kevin McGoran (Resigned 08/01/2009)

Company Secretary: Mark Downie

Bankers: Barclays Bank
AMB Amro Bank
Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske bank ASA
Bayerische Landesbank

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers




Appendix 1
Page 2 of 10

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS (EXPORTS) LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Company name! Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited
Previcus names: } Abrahams & Sons (Hotel China) Limited
Company number: 240666

Date of incorporation: 24/05/1929
Registered office: Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 SES
Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 500.0
Issued — 49%.0

Shareholder(s): Wedgwood Limited - 497.0
Moira Gavin /Wedgwood Limited - 1.0
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1.0

Directors: James Harding
Moira Gavin

Company Secretary: Mark Downie

Bankers: Barclays Bank

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers




Company hamae:

Previous names:

Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 3 of 10

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD UK PLC

(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC

Waterford Wedgwood Holdings Plc,
Dayoffer Public Limited

2058427
31/03/1959

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 9ES

oOrdinary issued and called up share capltal:

1., The Companys share capital Is £5,055,000,001 divided into:

2. Issued

Directors:

Company Secretary:
Bankers:

Auditors:

220.0m Ordinary Shares of £0.25 each
500,000.0m Income Shares of £0.000001 each
500,000.0m Deferred Income Shares of £0.009999 each

181.6m Ordinary Shares of £0.25 each
160,454.0m Income Shares of £0.000001 each
5.4m Deferred income Shares of £0.009999 each

James Harding

Piers Wedgwood

Peter Goulandris {Resigned 26/01/2009)
Chryssanthie O’Rellly (Resigned 05.01.2009)
Alan Francis Wedgwood (Resigned 09/01/2009)
Mark Downle

Bank of Ireland

PricewaterhouseCoopers




Appendix 1
Page 4 of 10

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD RETAIL LIMITED

Company hame:
Previous names:
Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Regisfered office:

(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
Wedgwood Marketing Ltd, Wedgwood Rooms
624489
31/03/1959

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 9ES

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 100.0
Issued - 100.0

Wedgwood Limited - 98.0

Moira Gavin /Wedgwood Limited - 1.0
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1.0
James Harding

Moira Gavin

Elizabeth Blakemore

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers




Company name:
Previous names:
Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 5 of 10

WEDGWOOD LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Wedgwood Limited
Wedgwood Plc, Joslah Wedgweood & Sons Limited
44052
08/05/1895

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, 5T12 SES

Ordinary issued and called up share capitat:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:
Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £0.25 each - 60.0m
Issued 46.2m

waterford Wedgwood UK Plc 46,195,050.0

Moira Gavin /Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc - 1.0
James Hardlng/Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc - 1.0
Elizabeth Blakemore

James Harding

Moira Gavin

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers




Company name;

Previous names:

Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 6 of 10

ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Royal Doulton Limited

The Lawley Group Limited, Allied English Potteries Limited,
Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware (Holdings) Limited, Royal Doulton Limited,
Royal Doulton Pic,

452813

20/04/1948

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST12 SFA

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

1. Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each  113.6m
Allotted, called up and fully paid 55.4m
Issued 83.1m

2. Ordinary deferred shares of 0.99p 113.6m
Issued 83.1m

3. Authorised Ordinary shares of 0.01p 446.1m

Issued

Sharehotder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:
Bankers:

Auditors:

332.3m

Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc
Mr M Downle ‘

Mr M Parks

Mrs M Gavin

Mrs D 3 Bates

HSBC

PricewaterhouseCoopers




Appendix 1

Page 7 of 10
ROYAL DOULTON (UK) LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Company name:: Royal Doulton (UK)Limited
Previous names: Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited, Ridgway

Adderley Booths and Colcloughs Limited, Ridgway
Potteries Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal
Doulton (UK) Limited, Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal
Doulton Tableware Limited.
Company number: 58387
pate of incorporation: 26/07/1898
Registered office: Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST12 9FA

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 43.0m
Allotted, called up and fully paid 33.0m

Shareholder(s): Royal Doulton Limited
Directors: Mrs E Blackmore

Mrs D ] Bates

Mr M Downie

Mr A Jones

Mr D Fyfe

Mr M Parks
Company Secretary: Mrs D ] Bates
Bankers: HSBC

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers




Appendix 1

Page 8 of 10
ROYAL DOULTON OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Company name! Roya! Doulton Overseas Holdings Limited
Previous names: Shore & Coggins Limited
Company number: 245254
Date of incorporation: 22/01/1930
Registered office: Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST12 9FA

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 23.0m

Allotted, called up and fully paid 21.3m
Shareholder(s): Royal Doulton Limited
Directors: Mr M Wilcox (Resigned 5/1/2009)

Mrs D J Bates (Resigned 3/2/2009)

Company Secretary: Mrs D ] Bates
Bankers: HSBC

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers




Company name:
Previous names:
Company number:
Date of incorpqration:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 9 of 10

STUART & SONS LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Stuart & Sons Limited
nfa

117548

05/09/1911

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 9ES

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:
Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 5,000.0k
Issued 471.3k

Waterford Wedgwood Plc - 471,332.0
William John Bradley - 1.0

Anthony Jones

David Fyfe

Elizabeth Blakemore

Mark Downie

Colin McGookin (Resigned 19/12/08)
John Foley (Resigned 12/01/09)

Sinead Gillen
Barclays Bank

PricewaterhouseCocpers




Company name:
Previous names:
Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 10 of 10

STATUM LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Statum Limited
n/a
343652
22/08/1938

Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent, ST12 9ES

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 500.0k
Issued 50.0k

Wedgwood Limited - 43,998.0

Moira Gavin /Wedgwoad Limited - 1.0
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1.0
James Harding

Moira Gavin

Elizabeth Blakemore

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank
Ulster Bank

PricewaterhouseCcopers




Appendix 2

Page 1 of 10
A/A1 Summary of Assets and Liabilities
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Statement of Affairs as at § January 2009
Estimate to
Deseription Book Value Realise
£000 £000
Assetls subject to fixed charge: Tangi!e assets 21,281 1,250
Investments 437 -
Trade Debtors 3,063 2,308
Other Debtors 4,442 850
Intercompany Debtors 118,669 -
Cash 450 450
VAT Debtor 1,618 -
149,960 4,868
Due Under Security (4,856)
Assets subject to a floating charge:
Stock, Raw materials and WIP 23,981 6,045
Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors 173,949 6,045
Preferential ¢reditors
Employaes (378}
Estimated deficlency as regards preferential creditors 5,887
Eslimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) (600)
Estimated Total Assate avallable for floating charge holders 5,067
Dabtis secured by & fixed and floating charge
Lenders {net of fixed charge) (333,806}
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges (328,839)
Esttmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 600
Estimated deficiency after floating charges as regards non-prefarential creditors {328,239)
Non-prefarentlal clalms
Purchase ledger (10,720)
Other craditors (4,808)
Intercompany creditors (394,740)
Estimated deficlency as regards creditors (738,477)
Issue and called up share capital (€0)

Estimated deficiency regards members

{738,637)




Appendix 2

Page 2 of 10
AIA1 Summary of Assets and Liabi!itles
Jostah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited
Statement of Affairs as at § January 2009
Estimate to
Description Book Value Reallse
£000 £000
Assats sublect to fixed charge: Tangible assets - -
Investments . -
Trade Debtors - -
Other Debfors - -
Intercompany Debtors - -
Cash - -
VAT Debtor - -
Due Under Security -
Assets subject to a floating charge:
Stock, Raw malterials and WIP - -
Estimated Total Assets available for preferantial craditors - -
Preferential creditors
Employeas -
Estimated deficlency as regards preferantial creditors -
Estimated prescribed part of net propeity wheare applicable (to carry forward) -
Estimated Total Assets avallable for floating charge holders -
Debts secured by a fixed and floaling charge
Lenders (net of fixed charge) (338,762)
Estimated deflciency/surplus of assets after floating charges (338,762)
Estimated prescribed part of net property whare applicable (brought down) -
Estimated deflciency after floating charges as regards non-preferential creditors {338,762)
Non-preferantial clalms
Purchase ledgar -
Cther creditors -
Intarcompany creditors {56,348)
Estlmated deficlency as regards creditors (395,110)

Issue and called up share capital

Estimated deficlency regards members

{395,110)




A/At Summary of Assefs and Liabllities
Watarford Wedgwood UK Pic

Statement of Affalrs as at 5 January 2009

Description

Assets subjact to fixed charge:
[nvestment In Wedgwood Limited
Invastment in Waterford Wedgwood Canada Inc
Investment In Waterford Wedgwood Trading Singapore Pts Ltd
Invastment in Waterford Wedgweod Partners
Invastment in Royal Doulton Ltd
Infercompany receivables - Statum Ltd
Bank of ireland a/c 31706655

Assats subject to a floating charge:

Estimated Total Assets avallable for preferential creditors

Preferantial creditors

Estimated deficiency as regards preferentlal craditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated Total Assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by a fixed and floating charge

Estimated deficlancy/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where appilcable (brought down)

Due Under SecurityA

Stock, Raw materlals and WIP

Lenders {net of fixed charge)

Appendix 2

Estimated deficiency after floating ¢harges as regards non-praferential credltors

Non-preferentlal claims

Estimated deficlency as regards creditora
Issus and called up share capilal

Estimated deficlency regards members

Page 3 of 10

Estimate to

Book Value Raalise

£000 £000
109,393 -
81 -
5,848 -
13,009 -
40,984 -
17,956 .

4

187,266 4
@

187,255 -

{338,759)

(338,768)

{338,759)

(39)

(338,798)

(100,086)

e — e —— e

{438,894}




Appendix 2

Page 4 of 10
AJA1 Summary of Assets and Liabllitles
Watarford Wedgwood Retall Limited
Statement of Affalrs as at § January 2009
. Estimats to
Description Book Value Realise
£000 £000
Assets subject to fixed charge: Tangible assets 421 -
Investmenis - -
Trade Debtors 2,791 2,791
Other Debtors 180 -
Intercompany Debtors 2,301 -
Cash 18 18
5,709 2,807
Due Under Securily (2,807)
Assets subject to a floating charge:
Stock, Raw materials and WIP 8,040 4,020
Estimated Total Assets avallable for preferential creditors 13,748 4,020
Preferential creditors
Employess on
Estimated defictency as regards prefersntial craditors 3,023
Estimated prescribad part of net property where applicable (to carny forward) (600)
Estimated Total Assets available for floating charge holders 3,323
Debts secured by a fixed and floating charge
Lenders (net of fixed charge) (335,955)
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges {332,632)
Estimated prescribed part of nei property where applicable (brought down) 600
Estimated deficiency after floating charges as regards non-preferential creditors (332,032}
Nos-preferential claims
Purchase ledger (316)
Other creditors (346)
Intercompany creditars (49,327)
Estimated deficlency as ragards creditors {382,021)

Issue and called up share capital

Estimated deficlency regards members




Appendix 2

Page 5 of 10
AIA1 Summary of Assets and Liabilities
Wedgwood Limited
Statement of Affalrs as at § January 2009
Estimate to
Description Book Value Realise
£000 £000
Assets subject to fixed charge: Tanglble assets - -
Investments 13,830 8,285
Trade Debtors - -
Other Debtors 149 149
Intercompany Debtors 77,050 -
Cash - -
91,029 8,435
Due Under Security (8,435)
Assets subject to a floating charge:
Slock, Raw materials and WIP - -
Estimated Total Assels available for praferential creditors 91,028 -
Preferential creditors
Employees -
Estimated deficiency as regards praferential craditors -
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) .
Estimated Total Assets avallable for floating charge holders -
Debts secured by a fixed and floating charge
Lenders (net of fixed charge) {330,327}
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (330,327)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) -
Estimated deficlency after floating charges as regards non-preferential creditors {3390,327)
Non-praferential claims
Purchase ledgar -
Other creditors -
Intercompany credilors (71,489)
Estimated deficlancy as regards creditors {401,8186)
Issue and called up share capital (11,549)

Estimated deficiency regards members {413,365)




Appendix 2

Page 6 of 10
AJA1 Summary of Assets and Llabilltles
Royat Doulton Limited
Statement of Affairs as at 5 January 2009
Estimata to
Descriptlon Book Value Realise
£000 £000
Assats sublect to fixed charge: Tangible agsets - -
Investments 4,639 -
Trade Debtors - -
Other Debtora - -
Intercompany Debtors 10,223 -
Cash - -
14,862 -
Due Under Security -
Assets subject to a floating charge:
Stock, Raw materlals and WIP - -
Estimated Total Assets avallable for preferential craditors 14,882 -
Preferential creditors
Employees -
Estimated deficlency as regards preferential creditors -
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (fo carry forward) -
Estimated Total Assets avallable for floating charge holders p
Dabts secured by a fixed and floating charge
Lenders (ret of fixed charge) (338,762)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floaling charges (338,762)
Eslimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) -
Estimatad deficlency after floating charges as regards nons-praferential creditors (338,762)
Non-preferential claims
Purchase ledger -
Gther craditors -
intercompany creditors {1.877)
Estimated deficiency as regards croditors {340,839}
issua and called up share capital (85,581)

Estimated deficlency regards members {426,230}




Appendix 2

Page 7 of 10
AJA1 Summary of Assets and Liabliltles
Royat Doulton {UK) Limited
Statement of Affairs as at § January 2009
Estimate to
Description Book Value Realise
£000 £000
Assets subject to fixed charge: Tangible assets 374 -
Loans to subsidiary 14,553 -
Trade Debtors 4,808 3,558
Other Debtors 404 -
Intercompany Debtors 13,348 -
Cash 246 246
VAT Cebtor - -
33,731 3,804
Dus Under Securily (3.804)
Assets subject to a floating charge:
Stack, Raw materials and WIP 9,289 4,565
Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors 43,020 4,585
Preferentlal creditors
Employees {0
Estimated deficiency as regards preferential creditors 4,564
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable {to carry forward) (600)
Estimated Total Assets avallable for floating charge holders 3,964
Dabts secured by a fixed and floating charge
Lenders {net of fixed charge) {328,758)
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floaling charges {334,794)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 600
Estimated deflclency after floating charges as regards non-preferential creditors (334,1%4)
Non-preferential claims
Purchase ledger (5.959)
Cther creditors {2,516)
Intercompany creditors (126,444)
Estimated deficlency as regards creditors (469,113)
Issue and called up share capital (32,971}

Estimated deficiency regards members (502,084)




AtAY Summary of Assets and Liabllities
Royal Doulton Overseas HeldIngs Limited
Staternent of Affalrs as at § January 2009

Description

Assets subject to fixed charge: Tangible assets
Loans to subsidiary
Trade Debtors
Other Daptors
Intercompany Debtors
Cash
VAT Debtor

Due Under Sacurity

Assets sublect to a floating charge:
Stock, Raw materials and WIP

Estimatad Total Assets avaltable for preferential creditors

Preferentiaf creditors
Employees

Estimated deficlency as regards preferential craditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appilcable (to carry forward)
Estimated Total Assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by a fixed and floating charge
Landers (net of fixed charge)

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Eslimated prescribed part of net propety where applicable (brought down)

Estimated deficlency after floating charges as regards non-prefarential craditors

Non-preferential claims
Purchase ledger

Other creditors
Intercompany creditors
Estimated deflclency as ragards creditors

Issue and called up share capital

Estimated deflciency regards membars

Appendix 2

Page 8 of 10

Estimate to

Book Valus Realise

£000 £000
2,265 -
273 -
2,838 -
2,538 -
(338,762)

{338,762)

(338,762)

{338,762)

(21,325)

(360,087)




A/A1 Summary of Assets and Liabilities
Stuart & Sons Limited
Statement of Affalrs as at 5 January 2009

Pescription

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Tanglla assels
Investment in subsidiary
Trade receivabla and other receivables
Intercompany receivables - Watarford Crystal Limited
Intercompany recelvables - Joslah Wedgwood & Sons Ltd
Intercompany recelvables - Royal Doufton {UK) Ltd
VAT
Cash

Due Under Security

Uncharged asssts:
Freehold properly

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors

Preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of naet property whare applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated Total Assets available for floating charge holders

Debts securad by a fixed and floating charge
Lenders {net of fixed charge)

Estimated deficlancy/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Estimated deficlency after floating charges as regards non-prefarentlal creditors
Non-preferential claims
Intercompany creditor - Statum Ltd
Intercompany creditor - Stuart Crystal Marketing Ltd
Sundry creditors
Estimated deflclency as regards craditors

issue and called up share capital

Estimated deficiancy regards members

Appendix 2

Page 9 of 10

Estimate to

Book Value Realise

£000 £000
173 -
109 -
770 611
6,481 -
525 -
254 -
4 4
193 193
8,509 808
(808)
364 200
8,873 200

Q)
200

(43
157

(337,954)

{337,797}
43

{337,754}

(5.555)

(568)

14y

(343,878)

{471)

(344,349)




AlA1 Summaery of Assets and Llabilities
Stetum Limited
Statoment of Affalrs as at 6 January 2009

Dascription

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Intercompany receivables - Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Ltd
Intercompany recslvables - Royat Doulion Japan KK
Intercompany receivables - Royal Doulton Canada Inc
Intercempany recalvables - Royal Doution (UK) Ltd
Intercompany receivables - Royal Doulton Ltd
Inlercompany recalvablos - Waterford Wedgwood Pl
Intercompany recelvablos « Waterford Wedgwood Japan Limited
Intercompany recelvables - Watarford Wedgwood Luxembourg Sarl
Intercompany recelvables - Waterford Wedgwood GmbH
Intercompany recelvables - Spiing Swilzedand GmbR
inlercompany raceivables - Waterford Wedgwood Inc
Intarcomnpany recelvables - Rosenthal AG
Intercompany recetvables - Stuart & Sons Lid
Intercompany Recolvables - Waterfard Wedgwood Trading Singapore Pta Lid

Cther recetvables
VAT Debtor
Bank balances
Cash In hand
Due Under Security
Uncharged assels:
Freehold property

Estimated Total Asaets avallable for preferential creditors

Preferentlal craditors

Estimated deficlency as regards preferential creditors

Estimated presciibed pan of net property whera applicable (Lo carry forward)
Estimated Total Assots avallzble for floating charge holders

Debis secured by a fixed and floating charge
Lenders (net of fixed charge)

Eslimated deficiency/surpius of assels after floaling charges
Eatimated prascribed pant of net property where applicable (brought down)
Estimated deficlency after floating charges as regards non-preferentlal creditars

Non-preferential clalms
Third party credltors
Intercornpary creditor - Walerford Crystal Lid
intercompany creditor - Waterford Wadgwood UK Plc
Intercompany creditor - Wedgwood Lid .
Intercompany creditor - Waterford Wedgwood Retail Ltd
Intercompany creditor - Reseathal USA tnc
Intercompany creditor - Waterord Wedgwood Austrafia Ltd
Intarcompany creditor - Royal Doulton Australia Pty Lid
Intercarnpany creditor - Waterford Wedgwood Hong Kong Lid
Intercompany credilor - Abdissenhof BV

Estimated deficlency as rogards creditors
Issue and ceiled up share capital

Estimatsd delciancy rogands-miombers

Appendix 2
Page 10 of 10

Estimate to
Book Value Reallse
£000 £000
244,325 -
1,848 .
1,587 -
83,0890 -
1,445 -
11,328 -
12,129 -
101 -
21,635 -
12,671 -
507 -
16,401 -
5,555 -
213 -
89 1786
87 -
eas 085
4 4
397,628 1,165
(1,185)
397,820 -
(337,587)
S5/
{337,687)
(14)
(418,888)
{17,956)
(7,583}
{1,920)
(1,451)
(1.501)
(2,190}
(351}
{12,760)
(803,200}
{50)

1803;259)




Joslah Wedgwood & Sons Limited

£'000

Profit & [oss statement
Revenue

Operating Income/(costs)
Operating profit/(loss)
Other costs

Profit/(loss) before tax
Tax credit/{charge)

Net profit/{less) after tax

Balance sheet
Fixed assets
Tangible assets
Investments
Current assets
Stock
Recelvables

Cash at bank and In hand
Total assets

Totat liabilitles
Net liabititles

Unaudited Audited Audited
accounts accounts accounts
year ended year ended year ended
31 March 31 March 31 March
2008 2007 2006

67,230 74,446 71,045
(92,840) (78,744) (119,855}

{25,610) (4,298) (48,810}
(13,638)  (13,473)  (17,796)

(39,248) (17,771) (66,606}
{125) 126 -

(39,373) (17,645) (66,606)

25,398 27,282 38,813
437 437 437
28,729 29,242 29,561
105,632 104,827 ©9,340
667 999 727

160,863 162,787 168,878

387,602) (346,633 357,679

226,739 183,846 188,801
]

Joslah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited

£'000
Profit & foss statement

Revenue
Operating Income/(costs)
Net profit/{loss) after tax

Balance sheet
Fixed assets
Current assets
Recelvables
Total assets
Total llabllities
Net liabllities

Unaudited Audited Audited
accounts accounts accounts
year ended year ended yoar ended
31 March 31iMarch 31 March

2008 2007 2006
. - 57,590
. - (57,590)
- - 17,563
- - 17,563

56,347 56,347 73,910
56,347 56,347 56,347

Appendix 3
Page 1 of 6




Waterford Wedgwood UK Ple (Consolidated Results)

Audited Audited Audited
Em accounts accounts accounts
year ended year ended year ended
5 April 31 March 31 March
2008 2007 2006
Profit & loss statement
Revenue 415 437 462
Gross profit/(loss) i85 212 169
Operating profit/(loss) (159) () (72)
Profit/(loss) before tax (177) (23) (89)
Net profit/{loss) after tax {(171) _(23) (89)
Balance sheet
Fixed assets
Financial assets 3 22 18
Current assets
Receivables - 31 19
Total assets 3 53 37
Total lizbilities (49) {60} (64)
Net liabilities 46 (B 26
waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited
Unaudited Audited Audited
accounts accounts accounts
year anded year ended year ended
31 March 31 March 31 March
£'000 2008 2007 2006
Profit & loss statement
Revenue 18,031 20,196 25,747
Operating Income/(costs) (22,313) (25,947) (40,871)
QOperating profit/{loss) (4,282} (5,751} {(15,124)
Other costs (1,133) - (870)
Profit/(loss) before tax (5,415) (5,751) (15,994}
“Tax credit/{charge) - (6) -
Net profit/(loss) after tax (5.415) __ {5,757) {15,994)
Balance sheet
Fixed assets
Tanglble assets 703 2,517 3,313
Current assets
Stock 4,550 4,396 5,621
Recejvables 2,922 1,816 2,068
Cash at bank and in hand 141 3g 233
Total assets 8,316 8,768 11,235
Total llabllities 44,807 39,844 36,554
Net llabllities 25,319

Appendix 3
Page 2 of 6




Appendix 3
Paga3 of 6

Wedgwaod Limited

£'000
Profit & loss statement

‘| Operating profit/(loss)

Interest recelvable and similar income
Profit/(loss) before tax

Tax credit/(charge)

Net profit/(loss) after tax

Balance sheat
Fixed assets
Investments
Current assets
Recelvables
Total assets
Total [fabilltles
Net assets

Unaudited Audited Audited
accounts accounts accounts
year ended year ended year ended
31 March 31 March 31 March

2008 2007 2006
1,866 1,791 1,093
844 550 2,171
2,710 2,341 3,264

- (224) {263)
2,710 2117 3,001
20,188 30,961 21,979

74,072 69,449 67,704
94,260 100,410 ___ 89,683
(74,622) _ (66,681) (68,097}

19,638 33,729 21,586

Royal Douiton Ltd

£'000

Profit & loss statement
Adminlstrative expenses
Other operating income
Operating profit/(loss)
Other Income/(costs)
Profit/(loss) before tax

Balance sheat
Fixed assets
Investments
Current assets
Recalvables
Total assets
Total llabilities
Net assets

Unaudited Audited Audited
accounts accounts accounts
year ended year ended year ended
31 March 31 March 31 March

2008 2007 2006
(3) - -
40 4 87
35 4 87
(468) 209 {1,229)
{433) 713 (1142)
4,639 9,877 10,037
12,661 12,308 12,371

17,300 22,185 22,408
(3853) (3,399) _ (3,770)

13,446 18,786 18,638




Royal Doulton {(UK) Limited

Unaudited Audited Audited
accounts accaunts accounts
year ended year ended year ended
31 March 31 March 31 March

£'000 2008 2007 2006
Profit & loss statement

Revenue 51,335 50,071 51,508
Operating income/{costs) (34,254) {27,576) (32,686)
Gross profit/{loss) 17,081 22,495 18,822
Other costs (25,923)  (27,125)  (29,401)
Operating profit/(toss) (8,842) {4,630y (10,579)
Finance costs (7,265) (5,288) (2,443}
Profit/(loss) after tax {16,107) {9,918} {13,022}

Balance sheet

Fixed assets

Tangibla assets 477 1,824 2,116
Current assets ’

Stocks 12,730 14,540 10,506
Receivables 29,814 21,002 30,524
Cash at bank and in hand 735 794 2,629
Total assets 33,756 38,160 5,775
Total liabllities 315,884) (196,050) (204,777
Net labllities (172,128} (157,890) (159,002

Royal Douiton Overseas Holdings Ltd

Unaudited Audited Audited

accounts accounts accounts

year ended year ended year ended

31 March 31 March 321 March

£'000 2008 2007 2006
Profit & loss statement

Net profit/(loss) after tax (2,393) {59) (692)

Balancae sheet

Fixed assets

Investments 2,265 7,420 7,479
Current assets

Recelvabtes 273 273 273
Total assets 7,538 7,693 7752

Net assets 2,538 7,693 21,752

Appendix 3
Paga4 of 6




Stuart & Sons Limited

Audited Audited Audited
accounts accounts accounts
year ended year ended year ended
5 April 31 March 31 March

Tanglble assets

Curraent assets
Recelvables

Cash at bank and In hand
.| Total assets

Total Habilities

Net assets/(liabilitles)

£'000 2008 2007 2008
Profit & loss statement
Revenue 11,932 13,781 12,903
Cost of sales {9,002) (10,796) (8,138)
Gross profit/(loss) 2,930 2,585 4,765
Cther costs (1,975) {1,883) (1,943)
Cperating profit/(loss) 955 1,102 2,822
Other finance costs {104) (99) (117)
Profit/(loss) after tax 851 1,003 25%?
Balance sheet
Fixed assets
Tangible assets 509 624 518
Current assets
Recelvables 7,639 7,297 6,344
Cash at bank and in hand 80 25 88
| Total assets 8,328 7,946 7,050
Total liabilities —(6,724) ___(7,625) __ (7,878)
Net assets/(llabHitles) 1,604 321 (828)
Statum Limited
Audited Audited Audited
accounts accounts accounts
year ended year ended year ended
5 April 31 March 31 March
£'000 2008 2007 2006
Profit & loss statement
Operating profit/(loss) {36,809) 2,986 (15,942)
Net interest recelvable 11,690 7,368 1,329
Profit/(loss) after tax 25,119 10,354 14,613
Balance sheet
Fixed assets

314,247 256,549 235,176

566 1,087 952
314,813 257,636 236,128
(329,365) (247,069) (235915

14,552 10,567 213

Appendix 3
Page 5 of 6




Waterford Wedgwood Ple

€m
Profit & loss statement

Revenue
Profiv{loss) before tax
Net profit/(loss) after tax

Balance shoot

Fixed assots

fniarigible assets

PPE

Financial assels

Trade and other recelvables
Other assets

Current assets

Inventories

Trade and other receivables
Dertvative financial Instruments
Cash and cash equivalents
Assets held for sale

Total assets

Total llakiiities

Net Habllitles

Audited Audited
Audited accounts accounts
accounts Yyearended yearended
year ended § 31 March 31 March
April 2008 2007 2008
671.8 7415 7728
(241.8) (70.8) 1894
{232.8) {71.2) {188.9)
3086 124.7 124.6
12 154.5 174.1
s 34 38
1.7 1.2 08
- 1.2 13
252.4 2494 233.7
103.4 115.2 117.0
- 33 10
15.1 178 258
0.5 - -
519.2 670.7 881.7
(839.1) (778.0) (849.1)

!319.9! (103.3! (157.4!

Appendix 3
Page 6 of 6




Appendix 4

Page 1 0of 10
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Detailed Time Costs for the Period 5/2/2008 - 16/2/2009
Parwrs Manegees Asstaants TOTAL Asaresm Heuily
Hours Ceont ) Hours [T1+] Hersy MB Hours c-le Cost 0y
L Adird sirzion snd Mamming
Cashlming mnd Stmxcory Fiing - . s 24783 #a 14,684 mz? 4Ha 4T »7
Cate Suprvishon, Managamant and Closurs - - 282 [ %77 [ ¥ 1% 250 2840 Eit]
bl Actona (6.0 Nottication of Appcintment, Sscurihy ARSsts) (L5 ] MMl 1920 37,503 L) 12440 HAS 19,793 4Te
Linaom with Ofhvr lnastveracy Practiionsn - = 8o I - - 400 52180 138
(%] A2 ’l-l-=! 154,080 1204 ’TE-" -5 183 480
vastigation
Invastiguisne - . - - . ~ - - -
Ruperty on Directors’ Condhuct - - - = - - - - .
[Tradng - -
Trwding end Cemsng te Trade 1880 11800 1488 583.299 3238 30,218 1844 4 302
185.0 51,000 Ju50 581, Wxa ¥ 184ad 2
Reafisnion of Jasets
Back Debi. 1.0 ™ . - + - 19 Ta2 T80
e Areats {s g toch) - - - - 13 = 15 E-1] 20%
Plant ans Equigment, Flchres 1nd Filings and Vahickes - - - - - - - - -
Propurty - Frestheld and Lansabukd - - - - - - . . .
Retention of Tise - - ns I8 1478 ns0 nrTe (¥ 18 ™
Sais of Busineny | Aseets ®0 48,568 by b 12,720 -2 (=] ML 11581 -
Third Party Avsete - - . . - - - - .
- 9.9 47, 143 !|_l.? MS,‘S_S I_i-ll 3’,‘-“ Elﬂ.l Ml 403
Emplopes - - n3 13,508 m.s 3% p oY) 48528 .7
Prafarentsl - - 18 10 - - 10 m »
Secured 4n 3120 - - - - 49 ER ] ™
Eharcheldeny - . - - - - - - .
Unsecuted - - 1887 84071 34.0 Ins k2234 fa ¥l ] 318
4.0 A20 2200 T7.970 163.5 SI,_TLQ 3973 I|l§l 30&
[Clhey Madte s Incirte
\iigetien - - - - - - - .
Pendans - - - - - - - - -
Tzt and VAT - . . - - - - - -
Other - - = 3 = - . . .
[TOTAL MOURS & COST 2.9 Lo 22128 BaLIEY mie 134.733 131718 1,304, 388
— pore e— v




Appendix 4

Page 2 of 10
Joslkah Wedgwood & Sans (Exports) Limited
Detalled Time Costs for the Pericd 5/2/2009 — 18/2/2008
Parmens Managers Asstennts YoTAL Hunrugs touty
Haurs Cosifl) Heury Gestif) Howrs Cost (0] Heurs Laat, Cont it}
and Planning
Carhiering wd Statutiy Fling 0 2340 28 1478 oe 14 52 an o
Cast Bupstvinian, Manegtawt and Clowurs: - . 12 e oz 156 [¥] EE ) »
Initial Actions (8.4 of Wreuing Aswh} . . 124 4052 . - 124 4puz E-]
Linsan with Orher Insohancy Prisciilenics = - - - > . - - -
36 2540 77 =] 13 312 arg 10,678 08
Ireealigatiin — i )| ——_. 1
TvesSoaBans N . . - . . - . -
Ruperts #n Dirctany' Conduet - L) : L] 3 - = - k3
Trasag
Tradng s Comuirg ta Trade . - p Y] 147,730 - - 3480 147T% o
. N 30 147,730 . s 3480 a7 :j
[Raniin elom of Assats
Beck Dby . . . . - - . .
Ot Ay (.9- Blocky - - - . - . - - .
Plank and Saupmart, Fixtums sid Filings and Venicles - - . . - - - - .
Propcly - Frooheld and Lessahekd . - - - - - - . -
Reteion vi Tde - - . - - - - - -
Sa of Dupinees / Avven. - - . - - - . .
Thind Pasty Assats - - - - - - - - -
[creaters
frcoyses . . s s 21 21,000 w40 M8 754
Prefaantyl . B . . . - . - .
Aearsd . - - - . - - - -
Shamhokiss . . . - - . . . .
Unmecured - - 7o 2310 - —_ 18 2390 20
. . 235 1.755 b8 21,000 1110 28.75% 20
|S0ar Matters Insiude
m" - - - a - - - - -
Barrilons - - - - - - - - B
Tun wnd VAT - - - - - - - - -
Other : - - - - . : - -
[TO TAL HOURE £ COST 20 2340 4.2 164,512 Y] FEIH 800 187,14 %3




Appendix 4

Page 3 of 10
Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc
Detailad Time Costs for the Pariod 5/2/2009 — 16/2/2009
Partnars Manapecs Asstimats TOTAL *WMM
Nourn Cit Heyrs Lottt M Hours Centj) Heurs Cant Cast[l)
[Adrainistration and Manaing
Cashiering sned $ratdary Fiivg - - L] 2,108 o 14 L] 2252 490
Cass Supentsien, Niragevisnt snd Clemrs "o T n3 S0 or k-] 1332 Th A8 ki)
iniel Acionm (9 9. NoSScxtkn of Appolnrmet, Becuring Avset} *»a L 1] 20 T,500 no 4410 138 o 500 8
Liazan with Othar immelvency Fractitenars . . -
134K 137, [} a7 342 4102 2643 170,410 [T
nvestigafen —
wenligatons. - - . - . - . . -
Ruparts a5 Oreciory' Carswct - - - - - - - =
Tracing . -
Trnding 34 Consing ko Trade [ 1] 1,430 e 138.300 F1N] [T ] Jma 148, A
LE g X0 ﬂ-!.n .8 58 IT00 #_‘ 01
Raaksation of Axsets
Bock Dabts - . - - - - . - -
Othar Asssta 0.9, Biock) - - - - - - . - -
Plart and Equipment, Fitures and FRtnge s Vahicles - - 3 1,230 - - L1 129 “o
PFropacy - Frashold snd Lesasheld - - 120 LE -] - - 120 450 e
Ramnton of THe - - - - - . . - -
Satn of Businews J Axssis 20 4 180 RU-T-1 ] 48 L] nas 231 (313
Trird Purty Asoets - - - - ao sig 20 o _205 |
0o [ X L] 310 \u:ﬁ_’ 18 hE: -] ﬂ 270877 510
[Creditors
Emplipess B - - . . . - . -
Praferecie! B - . - - - - -
Oscured 155 1200 - - - . 188 12,000 L]
Sharstalier - - - - - - - -
Unancired hd - = - = L - - L]
1.8 12880 - - - - 133 12090 T80
s
[Othar Mafinrs tnclude
Ligaten - - - - - - - - .
Ponviom - - . - - - - . -
Tax und VAT 22 1AS1 145 120284 14 a4 sy 1250 b
Crhar - . - - - - - - -
22 T [T ¥ A ] =3 e )
N —
{TOTAL KOURS & COAT m_r_ 22 B IED ﬁ?ﬁ 5.2 13308 14108 730147 $18




Appendix 4

Page 4 of 10
Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited
Detailed Time Costs for the Period 5/2/2008 — 16/2/2009
Partners Mansgers Assivants ToTAL Arwiage kaurty
Hours Costif} Holr Cout el Hours Coatf Cost i C-IIE
Administrsttan and Planing
Cotiefing and Stetatocy FURG B - LA 1704 24 L] e 2400 g
Cons Sup wnvision, Mansge matt and Clogurs (%] L7 17 2,887 ar 188 [ ] 8% wm
fritel Aciony (s.g Netikcalien of Appevinan, Securing Assets) 34 185 e BWIH a 5.1 152 44212 EL)
Lixson with Otvar Msoivency Precitionea. - - -
T T i 2,000 330 8149 X 52587 T
[trrvestigation
trratigriens . - - - - - N - .
Reparts o6 Duwetars’ Conchuct - = = L] z L] LS - L2
Trading sd Coaaing ko Trade fLL) 4580 1183 1800 2833 a2 £e0.8 152,809 30 |
11.0 3500 Y] REXT) 33 8221 | £80 192,800 )
of Azsels
Book Debls - - - . - - - - .
Otuer Azsety (8.9, Stock) . . - . - - - - -
Puant and Equipment. Fidures snd Feings and Vehides . . . . . . - B .
Prapwty - Fracholt and Lestahold . - . B - - - . .
Relention of T - - - - (4] e [-1 ] 184 08
Buba of Business | Amatn 110 1180 ar X180 as 104 25 43545 -
Third Pw Arnels - - - . - - - - -
113 11841 £9.7 32,180 1.8 320 [k ] 44,149 12
|crecon
Enployess - - Te 2508 . . T8 2509 .
Proforendat - - - - - - - - -
Secured - . B - - - - . -
Sharahoiders - - - - . - - - -
[ra— - . 108 2,483 . - w0a 3485 30
- - 181 5673 - - %] &8I 335
— i
Dty Watters Inciuide
Litgaian - . - - - - . - -
Pensions . - - - - - - - .
Tz and VAT - - - - - - - - .
[- - - - - = - - - -
TOTAL HOURS & COBT 08 24,043 &7 181 300.7 65754 403 Z9s.A93 3%




Weadgwood Limitsd

Detailed Time Costs for the Period 5/2/2009 - 16/2/2009

Appendix 4
Page 5 of 10

Arpljoats

Avarzge Hetoty
R

[Agminiatradion nnd Pannin g

Cashiaring and Suvawy Fing

Care Supervision, Macsgament snd Clemae

TRital ASUNTs (g HOTCHEION oF Arpointyient, Securing Asssts)
Lrnan with Other inshency Praciioners.

Imstgation
Rapsria en Dirsotan’ Conshat

[Trading
Yraging snd Corsing i Trade

|[Randsatinn of Aduets

Boek Debts

Othar Azowts (.. Sheck}

Plars sed Endpraent. Fixherss snd Fitings snd Vehicles
Propesty - Fraetoid and Laxsehodd

Retanten ol Tie

Sale of Buskens f Assets

Thisd Party Assate

jCradiere
Employsen
Prafsranttal
Seouwd
]
Unsacured

[Crver Mutiprs inctude
Liigetion

Pyraicrm

Tax ond VAT

Othvat

Cantin

111
a7

1.0

h’é..i?

t
i

F
N AT

175,841 “us

[<t]r S0 0 0

(8 8

5
8l.5.....

-
H
7]

1.

IE.-1

.

[ O

TOTAL HOUXA & cost

087

150 3488

§
Bill... ls....!ﬁ.




Appendix 4

Page 6 of 10
Royal Doulfon Ltd
Detailad Time Costs for the Period §/2/2009 ~ 16/2/2009
Pennesa Munegars Aselstants TOTAL Arermgs Measty
Wieati Confn Howre Cout i) Hows Swt (g et Con S
[Admintxtration snc Ptanting
Cashiering and Btahtacy Filng . . 13 3700 ErY = *e nz -
Cave Buperdalin, Meregesen ard Closurs . . L3 ] 2557 07 1] " T3 4
eitial Autiort da- 9. Nebicaimn of Sppaintmant, Batsioo Mabeis) - - . - . . . . .
Linson wen (it ncbewncy - - - - N . . . -
- _ [T v 22 ¥ 10_ 75 30
[lrvmatigatisa
tevustiguions . . - . . - . . .
Rupwrts on Ceacrny Conguct 2 - . . - . - . -
treng
Trading 4nd Chiaing 15 Tady o - - . - - . - .
Rsaltsation o Aotz
Book Debls . - - . B . B . .
Ot Avests fo. g Sioct) . - - . - - - . .
Pt and Eapman, Fogaras sd FRings 00 Veticten . - - - - . - . B
Propety - Freeholt and Lsassheld . - - - - - . . B
Ratanbon ¢ TEM - . - . - . . - -
Sale of Busirans Assehy @ - mr 110 a2 o4 ERTY 178841 515
& a4 508 78] AL FY) 4 19 i 513
[Crmiiary
Employses - . na frr-y B na e o
Praturential - - N - - - - .
Becund . . - - . - . - .
Shasstimiders - - - - - - - -
Unnemaed . - 188 ) : : o5 en] 30
. e 7308 . - [1T] Do 53]
| other Maters Incce
Liigasen, - - - - - - - - .
Porsions . . . . . - . - .
Tx ond VAT . - . - - - - . -
Ottt . . - . . . . . - B
LuTuwilmr ) ] 55 15810 [r 13 o T 200072 513




Appendix 4

Page 7 of 10
Royal Doulton {UK) Ltd
Detailed Time Costs for the Period 5/2/2009 - 16/2/2009
[ Wansgens Asulstime rorn Ay Hoty
Wours Co9t () Hours Cost{f) Wevre Cen Hours Cest Centit)
| Admizistration and Marning
Casbising and Staiuiory Filhg . . 82 288 w7 250 e sam a
Cann Supsrvison, Maregemant and CR B - . EX: 2557 oy 188 M 218 324
Il Arziors (5.5 HetAczbon of Appainirient, §eswring Aaset) 8 2184 ™ > 10 [ e B o
Linpen with Ohr msalvency PracUtonent - - - = - 5 - - -
18 2184 [TF) ) = w22 T o ET1
rerigviee
Lrva wigutiont - - B - - . - - -
Reports on Girvctsry’ Conduet - - . - - - - - -
Trmding N -
Tracding ard Crasing te Trade 138 10530 301 143 808 & Em gj k:al
133 1053 ey (Y] [T s [ET=) 71
D e N 2! -—4%
stAnasta
Bosk Debts - . . . . . . . .
QOwr Assats. [u.g. ekl - . - . 18 00 15 ™ 208
Piart snd Flces oref Fitlrgi - - - . - - - - -
Propacty - Frouhaad and Laamhotd - - N . . . - - .
Rewrvion of Toe . . - . 45 ] o [ 23
Sala o Busineay fAxzves 150 ey oy =0 os ™ a3 s
Thid Party Admats - . - - . - - - =
15.0 41,841 “o.r 180 [ ¥ ] 1,393 e ﬁ?l-l a4
[Cred Eare
Emoployevs . . na LT e ws0 nse =
Proferntal - - . . - - - . -
Secunnd - - - - B - . -
Eharsheidern - . - - - - - - -
Losscured . . 0o 2570 a0 29m o)
5 - ) e 7348 9950 =4
(Other Matters Intiude
Liigatien - - . - - - - - -
Ponsions - - - - . . - . -
Tax anf VAT - . - - . . . . .
- . - - - -+ - - -
[FoTAL nouAN & cOST 313 24358 A Hoa [T Tosss w1 3000 357




Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Ltd
Detaited Time Costs for the Period 5/2/2009 — 16/2/2009

Appendix 4
Page 8 of 10

Asvistants

[Administrstien and Manalng
Cashieting snd SFtatutary Fing

Case Superyiyinh, Maragemunt and Cloirs
Inittal Agtens (.5 o

Lingon wih Ot ksasivancy Pracifisrers

Lrvestigation
westigatarm
Raporta on Dineisra’ Comdust

Tradng
Trading snd Cwasing 1 Trade

Rusilsation of Arawts
Boak Cabte
Cthar Avmata (0.0, Scl)

Progerty - Freaheld and Lasssheid
Ratuntian st Ti6s

Saln of Businacs / Assets
Thixt Party Assata

Cradions
Empliysat
Frefarsrial
Secured
Shazatwicern
Unsscured

Oher Matirs Indude
Ligetian

Punaions

Tux wnd VAT

Ot

Secing Ansen)

Pioat 1 Equipment, Fickees #na Fitnge sand Vehictes

Cost

2.9
1y

1,084
2587

7

3611

B

S P |

N L

N O

e w0 -

N

 TGTAL HOURS & COBT

3.0

=

[3;::)




Stuart & Sons Limited

Detailed Time Costs for the Period 5/2/2009 - 16/2/2009

Appendix 4
Page 9 of 10

Avshrtanis

Aversys Houxty
Rats

Lizacn wilh O r ineaivancy Practitioners

vastgation
Investgatons
Rty o Dinpesiry’ Comcict

L
Trading wel Comning % Tradn

Reszanton of Averts

Baak Debis

Crthar Asants (0.4, Fuek)

Plant nhd Exulprnad, Firtuie and Frithga sad Vehiclas
Preparty - Freshetd sné Lassshold

Rowrten o Tie

Sate of Busivess § A

Third Pasty Aanaty

(Gher Waltars Include
LUog=tan
Pansiona
Tamand VAT
ODer

Inifal Artara (s g, Hotcaton &f Appelntnent, Becuring Azsate}

114
ol

Hewrs Cast i} Sotter)

118

8
A\ ATE

zh

31080 L]

430

B O

IR

e ovos s

I ]

el

N

G B

(1T

IR CEER

3 O

sill. . fel..¢ |

[TOTAL HOURS & COST

By

118

2033

HA




Appendix 4
Page 10 of 10

Statum Limited
Detailed Time Costs for the Period 5/2/2009 ~ 16/2/2009
Average Heurly
Parten ToTAL -
Hours Cast Hours Cost i) Heurs -__Contin) Cost (e}
[Ad¢mintstraion and Planring
Caxharing and Bixiulory Fllag A %0 e nr [ ¥or b2
Casa Suparvisian, Marsgame it ang Closirg - - a 12 k-] 48
Ikl Ackons (.0 NetSseson ot Appaintimect, Saturing AWets} - - - - . .
Unsen with Other inschrency Practiioners - - . . - -
10 A 204 249 9,354 e
M
kewasf atlon
L] . . . . - -
Reports on Directon” Conduct - - = - - -
Tradkng
Tradng i Cossingta Trinle . - - - - -
Reatisadon of Assets
Betk Dabts - - - - . - -
Othet Astets (0.0 Flock} - - - - - - -
Pant and - Vahiclen . - - . . . - .
Propacty - Frashokd mnd Leasahvotd . - . . . . . . .
Retaniion of Ti%a - - - - - - . - -
Sale of Business fAsceln - - - - - - - - -
Thind Paty Assets - . - . - . - . .
Cruditons.
Frofuentel . - - - - - - . -
Unasoured - - - - - - : - -
Dther Mlattery tnchude
Litigaton - - . . - - - -
Pacapicons - - . - - - - -
Tt and VAT - - . - - - - -
TOTAL HOURS 2 COST 2.0 2340 T W28 s 268 530% 378




Heading required by Article 42(1) of Council Regulation (EC) No
1346/2000 of 29.5.2000, OJ L 160, p12

( EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000)

« Convocatoria para la presentacién de créditos. Plazos aplicables »,

» Opfordring til anmeldelse af fordringer. Var opmarksom pi fristerne «

,, Aufforderung zur Anmeldung einer Forderung. Etwaige Fristen beachten! "
«Tlpo” exdnon na oveyyehr” a anary’ ozog. [Iposoyn” ot npodespiss »

¢ Invitation to lodge a claim. Time limits to be observed *

« Invitation A produire une créance. Délais a respecter »

« Invito all’insinuazione di un credito. Termine da osservare »

,» Oproep tot indiening van schuldvorderingen. In acht te nemen termijnen "
« Aviso de reclamacao de créditos. Prazos legais a observar »

" Kehotus saatavan ilmoittamiseen. Noudatettavat midriiajat "

" Anmodan att anmiila fordran. Tidsfrister att iaktta "

Pozvini aZ k bydlit jeden &init si ndrok na néco. Cas hranice a¥ k byt konat

Zaproszenie do wniesienia wniosku o odszkodowanie. Termin wniesicnia
whiosku jest obarczony obostrzeniami.

Inviticié kovetelés benyujtasira. Idé hatirok betartandék.

vabilo v spraviti v zapor a trditi. &as viSek v obstati driati se postay
Hparaamense k nogate nexa, CobaronaiiTe ycTaHOB/ICHHBIE CPOKH.
Pasifilymas paduoti skunda. Reikia atsiZvelgti j terminus.

Stedina biex taghmel talba. It-termini taz-zmien ghandhom jigu mharsa.

Uzaicinijums prasibas pietelkianai. Prasibas pieteikianas lalks stingri
ierobeZots.

Palve esitada ndue. Palun jilgige aja piiranguid.
MoxaHa 3a npeAReABaHe Ha uck, fla DLAe HanpaBeHa B 06ABEHMA CPOK

Invitatia de a prezenta pretenfia in limite de timp agreate.




CLAIM FOR VOTING PURPOSES

Wedgwood Limited
(In Administration)

Date of Administration: 5 January 2009

(ADM-027)

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date of the Order.

Details of any document by reference to
which the debt can be substantiated (Note:
the Administrator may call for any document
or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion).

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest, please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security and the date it was given.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

(For Office Use Only)

Admitted to vote for
Date:

_ §QMSuator:




CLAIM FOR VOTING PURPOSES

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited
(In Administration)

Date of Administration: 5 January 2009

(ADM-027)

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date of the Order.

Details of any document by reference to
which the debt can be substantiated (Note:
the Administrator may call for any document
or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion).

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest, please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security and the date it was given.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

(For Office Use Only)

Admitted to vote for
Date:

Administrator:




CLAIM FOR VOTING PURPOSES

Josizh Wedgwood & Sons Limited
(In Administration)

Date of Administration: 5 January 2009

(ADM-027)

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of ¢laim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date of the Order.

Details of any document by reference to
which the debt can be substantiated (Note:
the Administrator may call for any document
or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion).

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest, please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security and the date it was given.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

(For Office Use Only)

Admitted to vote for
Date:

Administrator:




(ADM-027)
CLAIM FOR VOTING PURPOSES

Royal Douiton (UK) Limited
(In Administration)

Date of Administration: 5 January 2009

1. Name of Creditor

2. Address of Creditor

3. Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date of the Order.

4, Details of any document by reference to
which the debt can be substantiated (Note:
the Administrator may call for any document
or evidence to substantiate the claim at his

discretion).
5. If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest, please state amount. £
6. Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

7. Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security and the date it was given. £

8. Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK. LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

(For Office Use Only)
Admitted to vote for

Date: Administrator:




(ADM-027)
CLAIM FOR VOTING PURPOSES

Royal Doulton Litd
(In Administration)

Date of Administration: 5 January 2009

1. Name of Creditor

2. Address of Creditor

3. Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date of the Order.

4, Details of any document by reference to
which the debt can be substantiated (Note:
the Administrator may call for any document
or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion).

5. If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest, please state amount. £

6. Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

7. Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security and the date it was given. £

8. Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

(For Office Use Only)
Admitted to vote for

Date: Administrator:




CLAIM FOR VOTING PURPOSES

Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Ltd
(In Administration)

Date of Administration: 5 January 2009

(ADM-027)

1. Name of Creditor

2. Address of Creditor

3. Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date of the Order.

4, Details of any document by reference to
which the debt can be substantiated (Note:
the Administrator may call for any document
or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion).

5. If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest, please state amount.

6. Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

7. Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security and the date it was given.

8. Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

(For Office Use Only)
Admitted to vote for
Date:

Administrator:




